
HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

 

E:\90TH\ORDER GRANTING 90TH OMNI CLAIMS OBJ 43501846.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ NINETIETH OMNIBUS  
OBJECTION TO CLAIMS AND ENFORCEMENT OF BAR DATE ORDERS  

(Late-Filed Claims) 
 

Upon the ninetieth omnibus objection to expunge certain claims and 

motion requesting enforcement of Bar Date Orders,1 dated September 17, 2010 (the 

“Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims”), of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a 

General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession 

(collectively, the “Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code 

(the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 

(the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of 

omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures 

Order”) [Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the 

Late-Filed Claims on the grounds that such claims were not timely filed, all as more fully 

described in the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 

Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no 

                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed 
to such terms in the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



E:\90TH\ORDER GRANTING 90TH OMNI CLAIMS OBJ 43501846.DOC 
 

 2 

other or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that 

the relief sought in the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of 

the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual 

bases set forth in the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the 

relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it 

is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims 

is adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under 

the heading “Objection Adjourned” (the “Adjourned Claims”) to the date indicated on 

the Order Exhibit, subject to further adjournments (such actual hearing date, the 

“Adjourned Hearing Date”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the 

Adjourned Claims shall be 12:00 noon (Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims 

is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under 

the heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims 

is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under 



E:\90TH\ORDER GRANTING 90TH OMNI CLAIMS OBJ 43501846.DOC 
 

 3 

the heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the 

corresponding claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 

Ninetieth Omnibus Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 November 8, 2010 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber     
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69191

BUFFALO, NY 14204

ABRAMS, ELIZABETH

206 SWAN ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

68978

UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772

ADAMS, WILLIE

12420 ALAMANCE WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68217 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,270.00

$39,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PLEASANTON, CA 94566

ALBERT TULLY

5464 NORTHWAY RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69543

ATHENS, AL 35611

ALICE M STORY

100 SYCAMORE PLACE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/18/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70048 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,230.58

$3,230.58

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331

AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO

26777 HALSTED ROAD SUITE 300

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70079 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROTON, SD 57445

ANDY WIPF

13452 400TH AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/2/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69402 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45426

ARNOLD, GWENDOLYN A

PO BOX 26243

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69403 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

$9,600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45426

ARNOLD, TYRONE V

PO  BOX  26243

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69224 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153.89

$153.89

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60603

ARONSON FURNITURE COMPANY

ACCT OF MICHELE D BURGE

140 S DEARBORN ST STE 420

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69264

YORK, PA 17408

ATTALLAH BANKS

2450 WALNUT BOTTOM RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/7/2009

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69924 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,300.00

$2,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FT WAYNE, IN 46816

BARRY HARRELL

8109 LAKESIDE CT 1-13

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/30/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68188 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,300.00

$14,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505

BECK MARGARET E 

5 LEE LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69081 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE LAKE, MI 48383

BENNETT, PAUL R

3287 RIPPLE WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

70110 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

IRVING, TX 75039

BLACK, JASON

807 CAMILLA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/9/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69225

MILWAUKEE, WI 53214

BLANCHE KRUEGER

238 S 64TH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68640 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,000.00

$39,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PAWLEYS ISLAND, SC 29585

BOSSERT, RONALD R

68 BROOKRIDGE LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69033 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,193.13

$1,193.13

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOS ANGELES, CA 90015

BRINKS INC

1120 VENICE BLVD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/6/2009

69272 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,775.00

$8,775.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60642

CHICAGO SCENIC STUDIOS INC

1315 N NORTH BRANCH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69740 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,742.43

$48,742.43

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

COLORADO CASUALTY

FERBER & TAYLOR

5611 FALLBROOK AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/22/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69108

WENTZVILLE, MO 63385

COOPER, LYNNETTE S

1967 N HWY 61

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69995 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALDEN, IA 50006

COX, PAULA

1511 WATER ST

PO BOX 54

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70077 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,200.00

$6,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW AUGUSTA, MS 39462

CURTIS GRIFFIN

4220 HIGHWAY 29

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69741 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,295.00

$3,295.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NASHVILLE, TN 37216

DALY, PAMELA

3831 HUTSON AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69068 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS WAY, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69070 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$54,751.00

$54,751.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69072 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,943.00

$38,943.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69675 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$666.81

$666.81

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JOHNS ISLAND, SC 29455

DANIEL R CARRETTA

CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST

IRA ROLLOVER

2480 CLEAR MARSH RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/31/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68342 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,194.00

$74,194.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HASLETT, MI 48840

DONNA TOCARCHICK

9605 DEER TRL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69448 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

GERMANY

DR REINHARD GIETZELT

MARIENHOEHER WEG 11

12105 BERLIN GERMANY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/16/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69062

WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

EDWARDS, ULESS C

5213 STRIKE THE GOLD LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

69238 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,000.00

$27,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KANSAS CITY, MO 64114

ERNEST ROMERO

9927 WALNUT DR #201

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69277

PISMO BEACH, CA 93449

ERNST R BERENDS

825  NORMA DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

69019 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHITE HALL, IL 62092

FAY, TYLER

221 W LINCOLN ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68689 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,555.00

$6,555.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48091

FRANK KUHR 

3162 STOLZENFELD AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68690 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48091

FRANK KUHR 

3162 STOLZENFELD AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68230

CIRCLEVILLE, OH 43113

FREDERICK GRIFFITH

6920 STATE ROUTE 56 E

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

68039 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,146.00

$53,146.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

GARY O'SHIELDS

4956 GLENN DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69811 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,979.11

$6,979.11

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22412

GEICO INSURANCE

ONE GEICO BLVD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69533 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GLENDALE, AZ 85302

GONZALEZ CATALINA

8401 N 67TH AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/18/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70153 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,627.54

$2,627.54

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43216

GRANGE INSURANCE

PO BOX 1218

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimRemediation 

And Liability 

Management 

Company, Inc.

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/23/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 2/1/2010

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68799

BOSTON, NY 14025

HAWKINS LINDA

6892 PIN OAK DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 21
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69757 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,481.00

$9,481.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48503

HURD JR, ZEBEDEE

3522 PROVIDENCE ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69109 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,263.75

$6,263.75

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TELFORD, PA 18969

IRA FBO ANN H FINK

PERSHING LLC AS CUSTODIAN

607 MELVIN RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 22
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68503 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

CANADA

JAMES PRESTON

C/O SMOCKUM ZARNETT PERCIVAL LLP

ATTN WILLIAM JESSEAU

800-120 ADELAIDE ST W

TORONTO, ONTARIO  M5H 1T1

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69352 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,227.80

$31,227.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ANNISTON, AL 36206

JORDAN, ELONDA

227 HUBBARD CIR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/11/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/9/2009

Page 23
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69925 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,133.50

$8,133.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEXINGTON, KY 40512

KLINETOBE, WARREN & SHIRLEY

C/O THE HARTFORD

ATTN VALERIE CAMBRIDGE

PO BOX 14272

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/30/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

67991 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WENTZVILLE, MO 63385

KNIGHT, HENRY E

1412 DEVONSHIRE COUNTY DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 24
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69607 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66226

LEVERICH EDWARD

5022 HILLTOP DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/22/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69410 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66226

LEVERICH, EDWARD

5022 HILLTOP DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 25
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69718 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,041.42

$9,041.42

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LEXISNEXIS A DIV OF REED ELSEVIER INC

ATTN BETH FARNHAM

9443 SPRINGBORO PIKE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/31/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68504 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

CANADA

MARGARET & KEITH BRIEN

C/O SMOCKUM ZARNETT PERCIVAL LLP

ATTN WILLIAM JESSEAU

800-120 ADELAIDE ST W

TORONTO ONTARIO  M5H1T1

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 26
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68358 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,952.00

$67,952.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EAST POINTE, MI 48021

MARILYN TEETER

18410 LISTER AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69837 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,141.84

$19,141.84

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MCALLEN, TX 78504

MAXIMUM HOME HEALTH

JULIAN RODRIGUEZ JR & ASSOCIATES

10113 N 10TH ST SUITE C

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMLCS, LLC

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/25/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 27
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70265

DETROIT, MI 48223

MCCARY, RONALD L

14803 GREENVIEW RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/29/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69239

SUMMERVILLE, SC 29485

MCCOY, RUTH V

188 MIDLAND PKWY APT 413

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 28
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65971 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,650.00

$3,650.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BATON ROUGE, LA 70816

MELISSA DAVISON

11888 OLD HAMMOND HWY APT 31

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70226 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,969.94

$2,969.94

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LYNN HAVEN, FL 32444

MERRICK INDUSTRIES INC

ATTN PETRA HILL

10 ARTHUR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/13/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 29
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70196 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$811.41

$811.41

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCKY RIVER, OH 44116

MESAROS, MICHAEL A

15 NANTUCKET ROW

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/3/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68963 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,694.00

$26,694.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GREENBUSH, MI 48738

MICHAEL, RICHARD A

1857 SUNRISE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 30
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70270 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,640.00

$10,640.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48099

MICHIGAN AIR PRODUCTS 

ATTN STEPHEN J MOLLISON

PO BOX 1155

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/4/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70024 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,928.20

$13,928.20

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT CHARLES, MI 48655

MICHIGAN PALLET INC

PO BOX 97

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 31
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68052 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,838.33

$15,838.33

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45481

MONTGOMERY CNTY SAN ENG DEP OH

ATTN LEGAL OFFICER/ BANKRUPTCY DEPT

1850 SPAULDING RD

PO BOX 817601

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68051 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13.19

$13.19

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45432

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SANITARY ENGINEERING

1850 SPAULDING RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 32
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69676 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$666.97

$666.97

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JOHNS ISLAND, SC 29455

NANCY CARRETTA TTEE

NANCY V CARRETTA INTERVIVOS

TRUST

U/A DTD 08/05/96

2480 CLEAR MARSH ROAD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/31/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69889 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,446.51

$1,446.51

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEBANON, PA 17042

NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS

PO BOX 630

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/26/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 33
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67801 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$653.65

$653.65

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALBANY, NY 12201

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

200 SOUTHERN BLVD

PO BOX 189

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 34
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69178 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$57,000.00

$57,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAMPA, FL 33615

PATSY BARKER

10408 LA MIRAGE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

69179 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAMPA, FL 33615

PATSY BARKER

10408 LA MIRAGE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

Page 35
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69180 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,000.00

$42,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAMPA, FL 33615

PATSY BARKER

10408 LA MIRAGE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

69182 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,320.00

$34,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAMPA, FL 33615

PATSY BARKER

10408 LA MIRAGE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

Page 36
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69183 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,952.00

$39,952.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAMPA, FL 33615

PATSY BARKER

10408 LA MIRAGE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

69399 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOCKPORT, NY 14094

PEARLY JONES

168 BRANCH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 37
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70069 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,900.00

$5,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ISANTI, MN 55040

PEIFFER, CAROLYN

27206 ISANTI ST NE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/26/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70142 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ATLANTA, GA 30308

PITTMAN, ELOISE

404 GLEN IRIS DR NE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 38
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70246 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCKVILLE, MD 20853

QI XIN WU

4820 LISTRA RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/22/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69303 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GREEN BAY, WI 54304

RANDALL L STEENBOCK

1288 APRIL LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/10/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/7/2009

Page 39
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68417

HARRISBURG, NC 28075

RICHARD J MCINNIS

5517 HAMMERMILL DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70120 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STURGEON BAY, WI 54235

ROBERT GEITNER

5900 STATE HIGHWAY 57

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/13/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 40
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69423 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,984.00

$80,984.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

RUSAW, MICHAEL W

2312 CHARLESTON CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70058 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,438.20

$7,438.20

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

GERMANY

SAARGUMMI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH

EISENBAHNSTR 24

WADERN SL 66687 GERMANY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 41
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69316 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,091.73

$2,091.73

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JEFFERSON, LA 70121

SAIA MOTOR FREIGHT

3301 ANDOVER ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/10/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/7/2009

69586 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,375.00

$15,375.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARION, AL 36756

SANDERS, WANDA

610 CLAY ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 42
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69052

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55409

SCHAEFER, ANNA M

4220 COLFAX AVE S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

69190 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,606.00

$1,606.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SEMANICK, WALTER M

2497 INDIGO DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

Page 43
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69562 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,921.23

$18,921.23

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

UPLAND, CA 97184

SHEILA A LOY TTEE

SHEILA A LOY 2001 LIV

TRUST U/A DTD 08/30/01

275 W EMERSON ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

67823

DALLAS, TX 75219

STANLEY CHEVROLET-CELINA

3915 LEMMON AVE

STE 300

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 44
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69209

NAPLES, FL 34119

SULLIVAN, ROSEMARY

3701 YAKOBI LN

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

65476

LANCASTER, OH 43130

TEAGUE, TIMOTHY W

2500 ACORN CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 45
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69237

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952

TOLBERT, EILEEN

2395 HARBOR BLVD APT 203A

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68542

HUNTINGTON WOODS, MI 48070

ULRICH, MARTIN T

13103 KINGSTON AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 46
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68928 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,181.59

$21,181.59

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORTHVILLE, MI 48167

WEISS, BRYAN

PATRICK MULCAHY

201 E MAIN ST STE C

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 47
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67956 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

WELLMEYER JONATHAN S

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

67957 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

SUGG TALIA B

BERGER & ASSOCS ALLEN

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 48
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67959 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,854.17

$25,854.17

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

WELLMEYER BLANCHE E

JOHN SILCO

320 N CARROLLTON

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69786 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ATHENS, AL 35613

WILSON, VONELL

22597 MOORESVILLE RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 49
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67665

BIRCH RUN, MI 48415

YOUNG, NORA J

3563 TOWNLINE RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

96 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,523,308.26

$1,523,308.26

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 50
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit ANinetieth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 12/2/2010 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69398 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOCKPORT, NY 14094

JONES, PEARLY M

168 BRANCH ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69451 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,320.00

$67,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAYTON, CA 94517

TOMPACH, FAYE M  (DECEASED)

5837 MITCHELL CANYON CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/16/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

2 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$112,320.00

$112,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 51
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


